S1: Evolution £39,874 £39,874 £39,874 £39,874 £39,874 £39,874 £39,874

S2: Unilateral

Liberalisation

£3,698 £5,129 £6,561 £7,992 £9,423 £10,855 £12,286

S3: Fortress UK -£6,220 -£4,594 -£2,968 -£1,341 £285 £1,911 £3,537

Figure A1.2: Sensitivity analysis of labour costs on FBI: Cereals

A1.1.3. Price sensitivity

Wheat accounts for 40% of production output for cereal farms.  The impact of wheat price on FBI

under the scenarios is therefore substantial.  The data below shows the impact of varying the wheat

price on FBI under each scenario.

Under Scenario 1: Evolution, a ±10 percentage point change in wheat price would result in a ±24%

change in FBI.  Such a change would result in a ±120% change in FBI under Scenario 2: Fitter Farmer

and a ±714% change under Scenario 3: Fortress UK.  The assumption on price is equally important in

all scenarios, but the impact on FBI is magnified under the second and third scenarios where FBI is

much lower.  A 10 percentage point reduction in the assumed wheat price would be sufficient to make

FBI negative under Scenario 2: Unilateral Liberalisation.

(£20,000)

(£10,000)

£0

£10,000

£20,000

£30,000

£40,000

£50,000

-0% Cost change used (50%) +100%

FB
I

Change in labour costs

S1: Evolution S2: Unilateral Liberalisation S3: Fortress UK

QUANTITATIVE MODELLING FOR POST-BREXIT SCENARIOS

87

Table A1.3: Sensitivity analysis of wheat price on FBI: Cereals

Change

in price

used

Change in FBI relative to wheat price

-30% -20% -10% Price

used

+10% 20% +30%

S1: Evolution 2.29% £11,137 £20,716 £30,295 £39,874 £49,453 £59,033 £68,612

S2: Unilateral

Liberalisation

2.29% -£20,746 -£11,166 -£1,587 £7,992 £17,571 £27,150 £36,729

S3: Fortress UK 2.29% -£30,079 -£20,500 -£10,921 -£1,341 £8,238 £17,817 £27,396

Figure A1.3: Sensitivity analysis of wheat price on FBI: Cereals

A1.1.4. Regulatory cost sensitivity

The impact of varying the reduction in regulatory costs under Scenario 2: Unilateral Liberalisation

is shown below.  A ±1 percentage point change in regulatory costs would result in a ±10% change in

FBI.

Table A1.4: Sensitivity analysis of regulatory cost reduction on FBI: Cereals

Change in FBI relative to regulatory cost reduction

2% 3% 4% Cost

reduction

used (5%)

6% 7% 8%

S2: Unilateral

Liberalisation

£5,566 £6,375 £7,183 £7,992 £8,800 £9,609 £10,417